MORNING

Going to

1 West High (Central Students)

1 (for high school students grades 9-12)
2 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m.
2 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks)

2

2

30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)

30 Maryville Shuttle
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

3 West Middle (Central Students)

3 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
3A School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.

3A June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

4

4

5

1 River Bend

1A (for elementary students grades K-5

2 including those just going into Kdg)

2A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June5 through June 23 (three weeks)

AFTERNOON

Leaving From

1 West High (Central High Students)

1 (for high school students grades 9-12)
2 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.

2

2

30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)
30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)

3 West Middle (Central Middle Students)
3 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
3A School dismisses 12:05 p.m.

3A

4

4

5

1 River Bend

1A (for elementary students grades K-5
2 including those just going into Kdg)
2A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

Central Area — Summer School 2017

Pick-up location

Shenandoah Valley
Highcroft Ridge
Green Trails
Central High
River Bend

Green Trails

North High
Central High

Shenandoah Valley

Highcroft Ridge

Shenandoah Valley

Highcroft Ridge

Central High (P/U Central Mdl. students)
River Bend

Green Trails

Green Trails

Green Trails (Backup for #1)
Shenandoah Valley

Shenandoah Valley (Backup for #2)

Drop-off location

Highcroft Ridge
Shenandoah Valley
Green Trails

River Bend
Central High

Central High then D/O
North High

Highcroft Ridge

Shenandoah Valley

Highcroft Ridge (Backup for #3)
Shenandoah Valley (Backup for #3)
River Bend

Central High (D/O Central Mdl. students)
Green Trails

Green Trails

Green Trails (Backup for #1)
Shenandoah Valley

Shenandoah Valley (Backup for #2)

#30
#30

#3
#3
#3A
#3A
#4
#4
#5

#1
#1A
#2
#2A

#30
#30

#3
#3
#3A
#3
#4
#5
#5

#1
#1A
#2
#2A

Pickup Time

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:10 AM
6:50 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM

7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM

Drop-off Time

1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:15PM

12:10 PM
12:20 PM

12:15PM
12:25 PM
12:15 PM
12:25 PM
12:15 PM
12:25 PM
12:15 PM

12:15PM
12:15PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM



MORNING

Going to

6  North High at Northeast Middle
6AA (for high school students grades 9-12)
8 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m.

8 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks)

9

30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)

30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
June 5 — June 23 (three weeks)

10 Northeast Middle

11 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
12 School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
13 June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)
14

15

6 McKelvey

7 (for elementary students grades K-5
including those just going into Kdg)
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

8 Bellerive
(for elementary students grades K-5
including those just going into Kdg)
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

AFTERNOON

Leaving From

6 North High at Northeast Middle

7 (for high school students grades 9-12)
8 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.

8

9

30 Maryville (H.S.)
30 School dismisses at 12:00 p.m.

10 Northeast Middle

10A

11 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
12 School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

13

14

15

North Area — Summer School 2017

Pick-up location

McKelvey

McKelvey (Backup for #6)

Bellerive

Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)
Craig

Central High
North High

Craig

McKelvey

Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)
Bellerive

McKelvey (Backup for #11)

Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)

Craig
Craig (Backup for #6)

Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)

Drop-off location

McKelvey

McKelvey (Backup for #6)

Bellerive

Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)
Craig

Central High then D/O
North High

Craig

Craig (Backup for #10)

McKelvey

Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)
Bellerive

McKelvey (Backup for #11)

Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)
(Backup for #12)

#30
#30

#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15

#6
#7

#8

#30
#30

#10
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15

Pickup Time

7:10 AM
7:10 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:10 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM

7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM

7:40 AM
7:40 AM

7:40 AM

Drop-off Time

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:00 PM

12:10 PM
12:20 PM

12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:15PM
12:15PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM



6 McKelvey
(for elementary students grades K-5
6A/7A including those just going into Kdg)
School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.
7 McKelvey

8 Bellerive
(for elementary students grades K-5
including those just going into Kdg)
School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

Craig
Craig (Backup for #6 & #7)
Craig (Backup for #6)

Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)

#6

#OA & #TA

#7

#8

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM



South Area — Summer School 2017

MORNING

Going to

16 Southwest Middle (South High Students)
17 (for high school students grades 9-12)

17 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m.

18 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks)

18

31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)

31 Maryville Shuttle
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

19 South Middle (includes Southwest Middle)
20 (for middle school students grades 6-8)

21 School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.

22 June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

22

16 Carman Trails

16A (for elementary students grades K-5

17 including those just going into Kdg)

17A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

18 Oak Brook

18A (for elementary students grades K-5

23 including those just going into Kdg)

23A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

AFTERNOON

Leaving From

16 South High (held @ SWM)

17 (for high school students grades 9-12)
17 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.

18

18

31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)
31 School dismisses at 12:00 p.m.

19 South Middle (includes SWM students)
20 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
21 School dismisses 12:05 p.m.

22

22

16 Carman Trails

16A (for elementary students grades K-5
17 including those just going into Kdg.)
17A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

18 Oak Brook
18A (for elementary students grades K-5

Pick-up location Run #
Hanna Woods #16
Carman Trails #17
Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportation)#17
Oak Brook #18
Sorrento #18
South High then P/U #31
West High #31

Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportation)#19

Carman Trails #20
Hanna Woods #21
Oak Brook #22
Sorrento Springs #22
Hanna Woods #16
Hanna Woods (Backup for #16) #16A

Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportation)#17
Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportation)#17A

Sorrento Springs #18
Sorrento Springs (Backup for #18) #18A
Wren Hollow #23
Wren Hollow (Backup for #23) #23A
Drop-off location Run #
Hanna Woods #16
Barrets (D/O Museum of Transportation) #17
Carman Trails #17
Sorrento Springs #18
Oak Brook #18
West High then D/O #31
South High #31
Barretts (D/O Museum of Transportation)#19
Carman Trails #20
Hanna Woods #21
Sorrento Springs #22
Oak Brook #22
Hanna Woods #16
Hanna Woods (Backup for #16) #16A

Barretts (D/O Museum of Transportation)#17
Barretts (D/O Museum of Transportation)#17A

Sorrento #18
Sorrento (Backup for #18) #18A

Pickup Time

7:10 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM

7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:40 AM

7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM

7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:40 AM

Drop-off Time

1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:15 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM

12:15PM
12:35 PM

12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:10 PM
12:20 PM

12:15PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM

12:15PM
12:15PM



23 including those just going into Kdg.) Wren Hollow #23 12:15 PM
23A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m. Wren Hollow (Backup for #23) #23A 12:15 PM



MORNING

Going to

24 West High

24 (for high school students grades 9-12)
25 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m.
25 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks)

31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)

31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
June 5 — June 23 (three weeks)

26 West Middle

26 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
27 School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
27 June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

24 Claymont

28A (for elementary students grades K-5
including those just going into Kdg)
School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

25 Mason Ridge

25A (for elementary students grades K-5

29 including those just going into Kdg)

29A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.
June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)

AFTERNOON

Leaving From

24 West High

24 (for high school students grades 9-12)
25 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.

25

31 Maryville (H.S.)
31 School dismisses at 12:00 p.m.

26 West Middle

26 (for middle school students grades 6-8)
27 School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

27

24 Claymont

28 (for elementary students grades K-5
including those just going into Kdg)
School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

25 Mason Ridge

25A (for elementary students grades K-5
29 including those just going into Kdg)
29A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

West Area — Summer School 2017

Pick-up location

Mason Ridge
Pierremont
Henry
Claymont

South High then P/U
West High

Mason Ridge
Pierremont
Claymont
Henry

Henry
Henry (Backup for #24)

Pierremont

Pierremont (Backup for #25)
Highcroft Ridge

Highcroft Ridge (Backup for #29)

Drop-off location

Pierremont
Mason Ridge
Claymont
Henry

West High then D/O
South High

Pierremont
Mason Ridge
Claymont
Henry

Henry
Henry (Backup for #24)

Pierremont

Pierremont (Backup for #25)
Highcroft Ridge

Highcroft Ridge (Backup for #29)

#24
#24
#25
#25

#31
#31

#26
#26
#27
#27

#24
#28

#25
#25A
#29
#29A

#24
#24
#25
#25

#31
#31

#26
#26
#27
#27

#24
#28

#25
#25A
#29
#29A

Pickup Time

7:00 AM
7:10 AM
7:00 AM
7:10 AM

7:30 AM
7:40 AM

7:20 AM
7:35 AM
7:30 AM
7:40 AM

7:35 AM
7:35 AM

7:40 AM
7:40 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

Drop-off Time

1:05 PM
1:15PM
1:05 PM
1:15PM

12:15PM
12:35 PM

12:20 PM
12:35 PM
12:15 PM
12:25 PM

12:15 PM
12:15 PM

12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM
12:15 PM






