Central Area – Summer School 2017

MORNING

Going to	Pick-up location	Run #	Pickup Time
1 West High (Central Students)	Shenandoah Valley	#1	7:00 AM
1 (for high school students grades 9-12)	Highcroft Ridge	#1	7:10 AM
2 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m.	Green Trails	#2	7:10 AM
2 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks)	Central High	#2	6:50 AM
2	River Bend	#2	7:00 AM
2	Green Trails	#2	7:10 AM
30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)	North High	#30	7:30 AM
30 Maryville Shuttle School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Central High	#30	7:40 AM
3 West Middle (Central Students)	Shenandoah Valley	#3	7:30 AM
3 (for middle school students grades 6-8)	Highcroft Ridge	#3	7:40 AM
3A School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.	Shenandoah Valley	#3A	7:30 AM
3A June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Highcroft Ridge	#3A	7:40 AM
4	Central High (P/U Central Mdl. students)	#4	7:30 AM
4	River Bend	#4	7:40 AM
5	Green Trails	#5	7:40 AM
1 River Bend	Green Trails	#1	7:40 AM
1A (for elementary students grades K-5	Green Trails (Backup for #1)	#1A	7:40 AM
2 including those just going into Kdg)	Shenandoah Valley	#2	7:40 AM
2A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Shenandoah Valley (Backup for #2)	#2A	7:40 AM

Leaving From	Drop-off location	Run#	Drop-off Time
1 West High (Central High Students)	Highcroft Ridge	#1	1:00 PM
1 (for high school students grades 9-12)	Shenandoah Valley	#1	1:10 PM
2 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.	Green Trails	#2	1:00 PM
2	River Bend	#2	1:10 PM
2	Central High	#2	1:15 PM
30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)	Central High then D/O	#30	12:10 PM
30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)	North High	#30	12:20 PM
3 West Middle (Central Middle Students)	Highcroft Ridge	#3	12:15 PM
3 (for middle school students grades 6-8)	Shenandoah Valley	#3	12:25 PM
3A School dismisses 12:05 p.m.	Highcroft Ridge (Backup for #3)	#3A	12:15 PM
3A	Shenandoah Valley (Backup for #3)	#3	12:25 PM
4	River Bend	#4	12:15 PM
4	Central High (D/O Central Mdl. students)	#5	12:25 PM
5	Green Trails	#5	12:15 PM
1 River Bend	Green Trails	#1	12:15 PM
1A (for elementary students grades K-5	Green Trails (Backup for #1)	#1A	12:15 PM
2 including those just going into Kdg)	Shenandoah Valley	#2	12:15 PM
2A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.	Shenandoah Valley (Backup for #2)	#2A	12:15 PM

North Area – Summer School 2017

MORNING

Going to	Pick-up location	<u>Run #</u>	Pickup Time
 North High at Northeast Middle 6AA (for high school students grades 9-12) School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m. June 5 through July 7 (five weeks) 	McKelvey	#6	7:10 AM
	McKelvey (Backup for #6)	#6AA	7:10 AM
	Bellerive	#8	7:00 AM
	Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)	#8	7:10 AM
	Craig	#9	7:10 AM
30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.) 30 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.) School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. June 5 – June 23 (three weeks)	Central High	#30	7:30 AM
	North High	#30	7:40 AM
 10 Northeast Middle 11 (for middle school students grades 6-8) 12 School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. 13 June 5 through June 23 (three weeks) 14 15 	Craig	#10	7:35 AM
	McKelvey	#11	7:35 AM
	Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)	#12	7:35 AM
	Bellerive	#13	7:35 AM
	McKelvey (Backup for #11)	#14	7:35 AM
	Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)	#15	7:35 AM
6 McKelvey 7 (for elementary students grades K-5 including those just going into Kdg) School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Craig (Backup for #6)	#6 #7	7:40 AM 7:40 AM
8 Bellerive (for elementary students grades K-5 including those just going into Kdg) School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Ross (P/U Parkway Baptist Church)	#8	7:40 AM

Leaving From	Drop-off location	<u>Run #</u>	Drop-off Time
6 North High at Northeast Middle	McKelvey	#6	1:00 PM
7 (for high school students grades 9-12)	McKelvey (Backup for #6)	#7	1:00 PM
8 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.	Bellerive	#8	1:00 PM
8	Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)	#8	1:10 PM
9	Craig	#9	1:00 PM
30 Maryville (H.S.)	Central High then D/O	#30	12:10 PM
30 School dismisses at 12:00 p.m.	North High	#30	12:20 PM
10 Northeast Middle	Craig	#10	12:15 PM
10A	Craig (Backup for #10)	# 10	12:15 PM
11 (for middle school students grades 6-8)	McKelvev	#11	12:15 PM
12 School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.	Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)	#12	12:15 PM
13	Bellerive	#13	12:15 PM
14	McKelvey (Backup for #11)	#14	12:15 PM
15	Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church) (Backup for #12)	#15	12:15 PM

6 McKelvey (for elementary students grades K-5	Craig	#6	12:15 PM
6A/7A including those just going into Kdg) School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.	Craig (Backup for #6 & #7)	#6A & #7A	12:15 PM
7 McKelvey	Craig (Backup for #6)	#7	12:15 PM
8 Bellerive (for elementary students grades K-5 including those just going into Kdg) School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.	Ross (D/O Parkway Baptist Church)	#8	12:15 PM

South Area – Summer School 2017

MORNING

Going to	Pick-up location	Run#	Pickup Time
16 Southwest Middle (South High Students)	Hanna Woods	#16	7:10 AM
17 (for high school students grades 9-12)	Carman Trails	#17	7:00 AM
17 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m.	Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportatio	n)#17	7:10 AM
18 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks)	Oak Brook	#18	7:00 AM
18	Sorrento	#18	7:10 AM
31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)	South High then P/U	#31	7:30 AM
31 Maryville Shuttle School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	West High	#31	7:40 AM
19 South Middle (includes Southwest Middle)	Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportatio	n)#19	7:35 AM
20 (for middle school students grades 6-8)	Carman Trails	#20	7:35 AM
21 School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m.	Hanna Woods	#21	7:35 AM
22 June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Oak Brook	#22	7:35 AM
22	Sorrento Springs	#22	7:40 AM
16 Carman Trails	Hanna Woods	#16	7:40 AM
16A (for elementary students grades K-5	Hanna Woods (Backup for #16)	#16A	7:40 AM
17 including those just going into Kdg)	Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportatio	n)#17	7:40 AM
17A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Barretts (P/U Museum of Transportatio	n)#17A	7:40 AM
18 Oak Brook	Sorrento Springs	#18	7:40 AM
18A (for elementary students grades K-5	Sorrento Springs (Backup for #18)	#18A	7:40 AM
23 including those just going into Kdg)	Wren Hollow	#23	7:40 AM
23A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Wren Hollow (Backup for #23)	#23A	7:40 AM

Leaving From	Drop-off location	Run#	<u>Drop-off Time</u>
16 South High (held @ SWM)	Hanna Woods	#16	1:10 PM
17 (for high school students grades 9-12)	Barrets (D/O Museum of Transportation	on) #17	1:10 PM
17 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m.	Carman Trails	#17	1:15 PM
18	Sorrento Springs	#18	1:00 PM
18	Oak Brook	#18	1:10 PM
31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.)	West High then D/O	#31	12:15 PM
31 School dismisses at 12:00 p.m.	South High	#31	12:35 PM
19 South Middle (includes SWM students)	Barretts (D/O Museum of Transportati	on)#19	12:15 PM
20 (for middle school students grades 6-8)	Carman Trails	#20	12:15 PM
21 School dismisses 12:05 p.m.	Hanna Woods	#21	12:15 PM
22	Sorrento Springs	#22	12:10 PM
22	Oak Brook	#22	12:20 PM
16 Carman Trails	Hanna Woods	#16	12:15 PM
16A (for elementary students grades K-5	Hanna Woods (Backup for #16)	#16A	12:15 PM
17 including those just going into Kdg.)	Barretts (D/O Museum of Transportati	on)#17	12:15 PM
17A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.	Barretts (D/O Museum of Transportati	•	12:15 PM
18 Oak Brook	Sorrento	#18	12:15 PM
18A (for elementary students grades K-5	Sorrento (Backup for #18)	#18A	12:15 PM

23 including those just going into Kdg.)23A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.

Wren Hollow Wren Hollow (Backup for #23)

#23 #23A 12:15 PM 12:15 PM

West Area – Summer School 2017

MORNING

Going to	Pick-up location	<u>Run #</u>	Pickup Time
 24 West High 24 (for high school students grades 9-12) 25 School hours 7:30 a.m. to 12:54 p.m. 25 June 5 through July 7 (five weeks) 	Mason Ridge	#24	7:00 AM
	Pierremont	#24	7:10 AM
	Henry	#25	7:00 AM
	Claymont	#25	7:10 AM
31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.) 31 Maryville Shuttle (H.S.) School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. June 5 – June 23 (three weeks)	South High then P/U	#31	7:30 AM
	West High	#31	7:40 AM
 26 West Middle 26 (for middle school students grades 6-8) 27 School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. 27 June 5 through June 23 (three weeks) 	Mason Ridge	#26	7:20 AM
	Pierremont	#26	7:35 AM
	Claymont	#27	7:30 AM
	Henry	#27	7:40 AM
24 Claymont 28A (for elementary students grades K-5 including those just going into Kdg) School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks)	Henry	#24	7:35 AM
	Henry (Backup for #24)	#28	7:35 AM
 25 Mason Ridge 25A (for elementary students grades K-5 29 including those just going into Kdg) 29A School hours 8:00 a.m. to 12:05 p.m. June 5 through June 23 (three weeks) 	Pierremont Pierremont (Backup for #25) Highcroft Ridge Highcroft Ridge (Backup for #29)	#25 #25A #29 #29A	7:40 AM 7:40 AM 7:30 AM 7:30 AM

Leaving From	Drop-off location	Run#	Drop-off Time
 24 West High 24 (for high school students grades 9-12) 25 School dismisses at 12:54 p.m. 25 	Pierremont	#24	1:05 PM
	Mason Ridge	#24	1:15 PM
	Claymont	#25	1:05 PM
	Henry	#25	1:15 PM
31 Maryville (H.S.)31 School dismisses at 12:00 p.m.	West High then D/O South High	#31 #31	12:15 PM 12:35 PM
 26 West Middle 26 (for middle school students grades 6-8) 27 School dismisses at 12:05 p.m. 27 	Pierremont	#26	12:20 PM
	Mason Ridge	#26	12:35 PM
	Claymont	#27	12:15 PM
	Henry	#27	12:25 PM
24 Claymont28 (for elementary students grades K-5 including those just going into Kdg)School dismisses at 12:05 p.m.	Henry	#24	12:15 PM
	Henry (Backup for #24)	#28	12:15 PM
 25 Mason Ridge 25A (for elementary students grades K-5 29 including those just going into Kdg) 29A School dismisses at 12:05 p.m. 	Pierremont Pierremont (Backup for #25) Highcroft Ridge Highcroft Ridge (Backup for #29)	#25 #25A #29 #29A	12:15 PM 12:15 PM 12:15 PM 12:15 PM